GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Office of the Superintending Engineer

U.K.Head Works Division,Kolabnagar(K).PIN.764011

e-Procurement notice- SE-UKHWD- 21/2023-24 Dated.22.02.2024 (ONLINE)

1. No of Work :: 03 (Three) nos.

2. Type of Work :: Civil Works

3. Approximate Value of Work :: From Rs. 4.18 Lakh to 15.73 Lakh

4. Class of Contractor :: Registered & licensed Contractors of 'C' & 'D' Class

5. Period of completion :: 01 (One) Calendar Month

6. Date & time of availability
Of bid documents on line :: 26.02.2024 at 11.00 Hours to 06.03.2024 up to17.30 Hours

7. Date & Place of opening of Bid on line :: 07.03.2024 (10.30 Hours) at office of the

Superintending Engineer, UKHWD, Kolab Nagar

8. Name of the officer inviting Bids. :: Superintending Engineer, UKHWD, Kolab Nagar

Further details can be seen in the Govt. of Odisha e-Procurement Web-Site http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in Addendum/ Corrigendum/ Cancellation, if any, required will be published in Govt. website only.

Superintending Engineer
Upper Kolab Head Works Division,
Kolabnagar

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Office of the Superintending Engineer U.K.Head Works Division,Kolabnagar(K).PIN.764011

e-Procurement notice- SE-UKHWD-21/2023-24 Dated.22.02.2024 (ONLINE)

1. The Superintending Engineer, Upper Kolab Head Works Division, Kolabnagar on behalf of Hon'ble Governor of Odisha invites On-line percentage rate basis tenders in single cover system through e-procurement. The bid should be submitted by eligible class of contractors as mentioned below registered with State Govt. and contractors of equivalent grade / class registered with Central Government / MES / Railways through On-line in the Govt. website www.tendersorissa.gov.in (to be eventually drawn in Pt form). The bidders should have necessary portal enrolment with own digital signature certificate. The registered bidders outside of Odisha can also participate in this on-line tender process after necessary portal enrolment but shall have to subsequently undergo registration with the appropriate authority of state Govt. within a month of acceptance of Bid.

SI. No	Name of the work	Approx. Value of works (In Lakh)	Bid Security / EMD (Online) Rs.	Cost of Tender Document (Online) Rs.	Class of Contractor	Period of completion including monsoon
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01	Repair & renovation of floor at Block No.20 & 19 inside the gallery of Upper Kolab Dam.	4.19	4200/-	2,000/-	Registered & licensed Contractors of CLASS D & C	One Calendar Month
02	Landscaping of open ground at new children's park on right side of Satiguda Dam including construction of guard walls, drains.	8.11	8200/-	4,000/-	Registered & licensed Contractors of CLASS D & C	One Calendar Months
03	Construction of toe wall & stone pitching to left side road from sub-station to Dam top road at Upper Kolab Dam.	15.72	15800/-	6,000/-	Registered & licensed Contractors of CLASS D & C	One Calendar Month

2. The period of availability of tender on-line / date and time of bidding on-line / date of opening of

tender paper will be as follows.

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification		lity of tender e for biding	Date, Time of opening of tender	
	No.	From	То		
1	2	3	-#	5	
Superintending Engineer, Upper Kolab Head Works Division, Kolabnagar	SE-UKHWD- 21/2023-24 Dated.22.02.2024	26.02.2024 (from 11.00 Hrs)	06.03.2024 (up to 17.30 Hrs)	07.03.2024 at 10.30 Hrs. O/o the Superintending Engineer, Upper Kolab Head Works Division, Kolabnagar	

Further details can be seen in the Govt. of Odisha e-Procurement Website www.tendersodisha.gov.in.

Superintending Engineer
Upper Kolab Head Works Division,
Kolabnagar